

## Fee Structure 2023 (Term 1)

Application Fee payable on application (non-refundable / no discounts apply) per child	\$150
Long Day Care/NIDO Enrolment Placement Fee payable on offer acceptance (non-refundable/no discounts apply) per child School (K-12) Enrolment Placement Fee payable on offer acceptance (non-refundable / no discounts apply) per	\$300
child	\$1,000
Fees are payable for 4 terms / year	TOTAL
*except 3 terms for Year 12	(per term)
Per Student Tuition Fees	
Kindergarten (Stage 1)	\$2,741
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$1,985
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$2,127
Adolescent Program Resource Fee	\$60
Year 11 - IB	\$3,045
Year 12 - IB (paid over 3 terms)*	\$4,060

We offer sibling discounts for full-time students in the above stages (excluding IB), as per below schedule:

Per second student - oldest child receives 1st discount - 5.0%	
Kindergarten (Stage 1)	\$2,604
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$1,886
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$2,021
Per third student - next oldest child receives 2nd discount - 25.0%	•
Kindergarten (Stage 1)	\$2,056
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$1,489
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$1,596
Per fourth student - next oldest child receives 3rd discount - 45.0%	•
Kindergarten (Stage 1)	\$1,234
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$894
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$958

<sup>\*</sup> IB fees must be paid in full by 1st November in order to sit the exams.

Additional fees will apply for sport/excursions/camp/HS stationery

Payment of tuition fees in full by end of the first day of each term attracts a \$25 early payment discount per student (all other fees must be up-to-date)

Nido (12 months - 3 years)** per day 8.00am-4.00pm	\$119
Stage 1 Long day care - Minimum weekly attendance applies (4 years old - minimum 3 days); (5 years old -	
minimum 5 days) **	\$119
Outside of School Hours Care (OOSH)**	
8.00am - 8.30am	\$8
3.00pm - 4.00pm	\$16
4.00pm - 5.30pm	\$16
3.00pm - 5.30pm	\$32
School Holiday Program (SHP)** 8.00am-5:30pm - Pre-booked	\$97
School Holiday Program (SHP)** 8.00am-5.30pm - NOT Pre-booked	\$103
Parent Toddler Program (PTP) 2-3 hrs each time	\$45
(50% discount for 2nd attendance each week	
Late pick up fee per 15 mins - Nido after 4.00pm	\$30
OOSH and SHP after 5:30pm	\$30
Late/Administration Fee (If sent to debt recovery - 15% of debt outstanding plus collection costs)***	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Eligible families can claim the Child Care Subsidy (CCS) - please ensure you are registered through your MyGov account and provide Elonera with all relevant details to make the claim

IB Students to pay for own textbooks.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Any account that requires debt recovery will be charged the Late/Administration Fee of 15.0% of the balance due plus debt recovery costs.

EMS partners with the EdStart service for any payment plans. Enquire at the office for details.